FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION
TABLE 12

FY 2024 FULL YEAR SECTION 5339 BUSES AND BUS FACILITIES FORMULA APPORTIONMENTS

The amount apportioned in this notice includes funding authorized under the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law, enacted as the Infrastructure
Investment and Jobs Act (Pub. L. 117-58), and is based on funding made available under the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2024
(H.R. 4366 / Public Law 118-42, March 9, 2024).

Note: Under the statutory formula, the first $206 million is provided for the National Distribution with each state receiving $4 million and
each territory receiving $1 million.

URBANIZED AREA/STATE APPORTIONMENT
UZAs 200,000 or more in Population $367,635,882
UZAs 50,000-199,999 in Population $56,640,958
Statewide Allocation $206,000,000
National Total $630,276,840

Amounts Apportioned to Urbanized Areas 200,000 or more in Population:

Aguadilla-Isabela-San Sebastian, PR $143,295
Akron, OH $854,119
Albany-Schenectady, NY $1,498,315
Albuquerque, NM $1,105,933
Allentown-Bethlehem, PA-NJ $879,962
Amarillo, TX $295,089
Anchorage, AK $635,678
Ann Arbor, Ml $906,183
Antioch, CA $559,156
Appleton, WI $302,914
Asheville, NC $343,889
Atlanta, GA $6,484,644
Atlantic City-Ocean City-Villas, NJ $1,014,973
Augusta-Richmond County, GA-SC $326,069
Austin, TX $3,091,143
Bakersfield, CA $911,739
Baltimore, MD $4,927,085
Barnstable Town, MA $494,818
Baton Rouge, LA $655,919
Bel Air-Aberdeen, MD $242,278
Birmingham, AL $761,506
Boise City, ID $554,280
Bonita Springs-Estero, FL $474,920
Boston, MA-NH $6,252,565
Bradenton-Sarasota-Venice, FL $1,042,623
Bremerton, WA $436,664
Bridgeport-Stamford, CT-NY $1,211,538
Brownsville, TX $282,323
Buffalo, NY $1,562,307
Canton, OH $476,646
Cape Coral, FL $789,701

Charleston, SC $777,723




Charlotte, NC-SC
Chattanooga, TN-GA
Chicago, IL-IN

Cincinnati, OH-KY
Clarksville, TN-KY
Cleveland, OH

College Station-Bryan, TX
Colorado Springs, CO
Columbia, SC

Columbus, GA-AL
Columbus, OH

Concord, NC
Concord-Walnut Creek, CA
Corpus Christi, TX
Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX
Davenport, IA-IL

Dayton, OH

Daytona Beach-Palm Coast-Port Orange, FL
Deltona, FL
Denton-Lewisville, TX
Denver-Aurora, CO

Des Moines, 1A

Detroit, Ml

Durham, NC

El Paso, TX-NM

Eugene, OR

Evansville, IN

Fargo, ND-MN

Fayetteville, NC
Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO
Flint, MI

Fort Collins, CO

Fort Wayne, IN

Fresno, CA

Gainesville, FL

Grand Rapids, Ml

Green Bay, WI
Greensboro, NC
Greenville, SC
Gulfport-Biloxi, MS
Harrisburg, PA

Hartford, CT

Hickory, NC

Honolulu, HI

Houston, TX

Huntington, WV-KY-OH
Huntsville, AL

Indianapolis, IN

Indio-Palm Desert-Palm Springs, CA
Jackson, MS

Jacksonville, FL
Kalamazoo, Ml

Kansas City, MO-KS
Kennewick-Richland-Pasco, WA
Killeen, TX

Kissimmee-St. Cloud, FL
Knoxville, TN

Lafayette, LA

$2,020,276
$428,456
$14,614,296
$2,390,919
$255,584
$2,688,045
$222,107
$910,963
$674,247
$279,031
$2,228,202
$270,873
$685,371
$717,754
$7,666,858
$548,125
$1,014,267
$626,769
$255,683
$713,922
$4,712,365
$810,038
$4,617,205
$914,224
$1,487,617
$662,014
$242,229
$334,470
$416,070
$327,640
$760,642
$440,905
$379,133
$1,300,972
$507,151
$1,076,342
$259,630
$631,790
$299,496
$295,421
$620,446
$1,928,092
$172,877
$3,682,151
$9,634,393
$267,303
$309,161
$1,898,427
$671,282
$279,633
$1,579,174
$332,183
$1,944,551
$862,035
$238,761
$648,042
$731,046
$263,353
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