FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION TABLE 12

FY 2024 FULL YEAR SECTION 5339 BUSES AND BUS FACILITIES FORMULA APPORTIONMENTS

The amount apportioned in this notice includes funding authorized under the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law, enacted as the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (Pub. L. 117-58), and is based on funding made available under the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2024 (H.R. 4366 / Public Law 118-42, March 9, 2024).

Note: Under the statutory formula, the first \$206 million is provided for the National Distribution with each state receiving \$4 million and each territory receiving \$1 million.

URBANIZED AREA/STATE

APPORTIONMENT

UZAs 200,000 or more in Population \$367,635,882

UZAs 50,000-199,999 in Population \$56,640,958

Statewide Allocation \$206,000,000

National Total \$630,276,840

Amounts Apportioned to Urbanized Areas 200,000 or more in Population:

Aguadilla-Isabela-San Sebastián, PR	\$143,295
Akron, OH	\$854,119
Albany-Schenectady, NY	\$1,498,315
Albuquerque, NM	\$1,105,933
Allentown-Bethlehem, PA-NJ	\$879,962
Amarillo, TX	\$295,089
Anchorage, AK	\$635,678
Ann Arbor, MI	\$906,183
Antioch, CA	\$559,156
Appleton, WI	\$302,914
Asheville, NC	\$343,889
Atlanta, GA	\$6,484,644
Atlantic City-Ocean City-Villas, NJ	\$1,014,973
Augusta-Richmond County, GA-SC	\$326,069
Austin, TX	\$3,091,143
Bakersfield, CA	\$911,739
Baltimore, MD	\$4,927,085
Barnstable Town, MA	\$494,818
Baton Rouge, LA	\$655,919
Bel Air-Aberdeen, MD	\$242,278
Birmingham, AL	\$761,506
Boise City, ID	\$554,280
Bonita Springs-Estero, FL	\$474,920
Boston, MA-NH	\$6,252,565
Bradenton-Sarasota-Venice, FL	\$1,042,623
Bremerton, WA	\$436,664
Bridgeport-Stamford, CT-NY	\$1,211,538
Brownsville, TX	\$282,323
Buffalo, NY	\$1,562,307
Canton, OH	\$476,646
Cape Coral, FL	\$789,701
Charleston, SC	\$777,723

Charlotte, NC-SC	\$2,020,276
Chattanooga, TN-GA	\$428,456
Chicago, IL-IN	\$14,614,296
Cincinnati, OH-KY	\$2,390,919
Clarksville, TN-KY	\$255,584
Cleveland, OH	\$2,688,045
College Station-Bryan, TX	\$222,107
Colorado Springs, CO	\$910,963
Columbia, SC	\$674,247
Columbus, GA-AL	\$279,031
Columbus, OH	\$2,228,202
Concord, NC	\$270,873
Concord-Walnut Creek, CA	\$685,371
Corpus Christi, TX	\$717,754
Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX	\$7,666,858
Davenport, IA-IL	\$548,125
Dayton, OH	\$1,014,267
Daytona Beach-Palm Coast-Port Orange, FL	\$626,769
Deltona, FL	\$255,683
Denton-Lewisville, TX	\$713,922
Denver-Aurora, CO	\$4,712,365
Des Moines, IA	\$810,038
Detroit, MI	\$4,617,205
Durham, NC	\$914,224
El Paso, TX-NM	\$1,487,617
Eugene, OR	\$662,014
Evansville, IN	\$242,229
Fargo, ND-MN	\$334,470
Fayetteville, NC	\$416,070
Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO	\$327,640
Flint, MI	\$760,642
Fort Collins, CO	\$440,905
Fort Wayne, IN	\$379,133
Fresno, CA	\$1,300,972
Gainesville, FL	\$507,151
Grand Rapids, MI	\$1,076,342
Green Bay, WI	\$259,630
Greensboro, NC	\$631,790
Greenville, SC	\$299,496
Gulfport-Biloxi, MS	\$295,421
Harrisburg, PA	\$620,446
Hartford, CT	\$1,928,092
Hickory, NC	\$172,877
Honolulu, HI	\$3,682,151
Houston, TX	\$9,634,393
Huntington, WV-KY-OH	\$267,303
Huntsville, AL	\$309,161
Indianapolis, IN	\$1,898,427
Indio-Palm Desert-Palm Springs, CA	\$671,282
Jackson, MS Jacksonville, FL	\$279,633 \$1,570,174
	\$1,579,174 \$332,183
Kalamazoo, MI Kansas City, MO-KS	\$332,183 \$1,044,551
Kennewick-Richland-Pasco, WA	\$1,944,551 \$862,035
Killeen, TX	\$238,761
Kissimmee-St. Cloud, FL	\$648,042
Knoxville, TN	\$731,046
Lafayette, LA	\$263,353
Larayono, Di	Ψ200,333